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I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served upon the service list to this proceeding
by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the copy of the filed document is
current as of today’s date.

Dated March 4, 2011, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ OYIN MILON
Oyin Milon

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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3 PHASES RENEWABLES LLC
2100 SEPULVEDA BLVD, SUITE 37
MANHATTAN BEACH CA 90266

Michael Mazur

3 PHASES RENEWABLES, LLC
2100 SEPULVEDA BLVD, SUITE 37
MANHATTAN BEACH CA 90266
(310) 798-5275
mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com

Gabe Petlin

3DEGREES

38 KEYES AVE,, STE. 300

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94129-1757
(415) 595-1679
gpetlin@3degreesinc.com

Dennis W. De Cuir

Atty At Law

A LAW CORPORATION

2999 DOUGLAS BLVD., SUITE 325
ROSEVILLE CA 95661

(916) 788-1022

dennis@ddecuir.com

For: Bear Valley Electric Service, Div. of Golden
State Water Co.

Marc D. Joseph

ADAMS, BROADWELL, JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD.,, STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660

mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees
(CUE) / California Unions for Reliable Energy

James Weil

Director

AGLET CONSUMER ALLIANCE
PO BOX 1916

SEBASTOPOL CA 95473

(707) 824-5656

jweil@aglet.org

For: Aglet Consumer Alliance

Evelyn Kahl

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94015

(415) 421-4143
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Michael Alcantar

Attorney At Law

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(503) 402-9900

mpa@a-klaw.com

For: Cogeneration Association of California

Nora Sheriff

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 421-4143

nes@a-klaw.com

For: Energy Producers and Users Coalition

AMERICAN UTILITY NETWORK
10705 DEER CANYON DRIVE
ALTA LOMA CA 91737
pssed@adelphia.net

Paul Delaney

AMERICAN UTILITY NETWORK (A.U.N.)
10705 DEER CANYON DRIVE

ALTA LOMA CA 91737

(805) 390-5632

pssed@adelphia.net

Gloria Britton

ANZA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (909)
PO BOX 391909 / 58470 HWY 371

ANZA CA 92539

GloriaB@anzaelectric.org

AOL UTILITY CORP.
12752 BARRETT LANE
SANTA ANA CA 92705

John R. Redding

ARCTURUS ENERGY CONSULTING
44810 ROSEWOOD TERRACE
MENDOCINO CA 95460

(707) 937-0878
johnrredding@earthlink.net

For: Silicon Valley Manufacturers Group
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ek@a-klaw.com
For: Energy Producers and Users Coalition

Holly Gordon

Vp Legislative/Regulatory Affairs
AUSRA, INC.

303 RAVENDALE DR.
MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 94043
(650) 353-9767

holly@ausra.com

For: Large-Scale Solar Association
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Sylvia Castillo

Director, Regulatory Affairs

BSG CLEARING SOLUTIONS

7411 JOHN SMITH DRIVE, SUITE 1500
SAN ANTONIO TX 78229

(210) 949-7405
sylvia.castillo@bsgclearing.com

For: BSG Clearing Solutions

Will Plaxico

Project Development Mgr
AXIO POWER, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(888) 728-1117 X55
wplaxico@axiopower.com

Josh Richman

BLOOM ENERGY CORPORATION
1252 ORLEANS DRIVE
SUNNYVALE CA 94089

(408) 543-1547
jrichman@bloomenergy.com

For: Bloom Energy Corporation

J. Courtney Olive

Attorney-Advisor

BONNEVILLE POWE ADMINISTRATION
905 NE 11TH AVE

PORTLAND OR 97217

(503) 230-5085

jeolive@bpa.gov

For: Bonnerville Power Administration

Laurie Mazer

BP WIND ENERGY NORTH AMERICA, INC.

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(510) 267-8988

Laurie.Mazer@bp.com

For: BP Wind Energy North America, Inc.

Scott Blaising

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN, P.C.
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 682-9702

Jan Mcfarland

CAEATFA

915 CAPITOL MALL, RM. 468
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 651-8157
jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov
For: Americans for Solar Power

Anthony J. Ivancovich

Assist General Counsel - Regulatory

CALIF. INDEP. SYSTEM OPERATOR CORP
151 BLUE RAVINE ROAD

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 351-4400

aivancovich@caiso.com

For: California Independent System Operator
Corporation

Sue Kateley

Executive Director

CALIF. SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSN.

PO BOX 782

RIO VISTA CA 94571

(916) 747-6987

info@calseia.org

For: California Solar Energy Industries Association

Karen Mills

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2300 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5655

kmills@cfbf.com

For: California Farm Bureau Federation

Judith Sanders
CALIFORNIA ISO
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blaising@braunlegal.com
For: City of Cerritos

Len Pettis

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR
401 GOLDEN SHORE, 2ND FLR.
LONG BEACH CA 90802-4210

(562) 951-4122

lpettis@calstate.edu

For: California State University

Jacqueline Kepke

CALIFORNIA WASTEWAER CLIMATE
CHANGE GRP

155 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 1000

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 206-3820

jkepke@ch2m.com

For: California Wstewater Climate Change Group

Avis Kowalewski

CALPINE CORPORATION
4160 DUBLIN BLVD, SUITE 100
DUBLIN CA 94568

(925) 557-2284
kowalewskia@calpine.com

For: Calpine Corporation

Janice G. Hamrin

CENTER FOR RESOURCE SOLUTIONS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(415) 561-2100

For: CENTER FOR RESOURCE SOLUTIONS

151 BLUE RAVINE ROAD
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 351-4400
jsanders@caiso.com

Stephen A. S. Morrison

CITY & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
CITY HALL, SUITE 234

1 DR CARLTON B. GOODLET PLACE
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-4682

(415) 554-4637

For: City & County of San Francisco

Neal De Snoo

Energy Offfice

CITY OF BERKELEY

2180 MILVIA AVENUE

BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 981-5434

ndesnoo@ci.berkeley.ca.us

For: East Bay Power Authority/City of Berkeley

Kerry Eden

Asst. General Mgr.

CITY OF CORONA DEPT. OF WATER & POWER
730 CORPORATION YARD WAY

CORONA CA 92880

(951) 817-5740

kerry.eden@ci.corona.ca.us

Frederick M. Ortlieb

Office Of City Attorney

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

1200 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 1200
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 236-6318
fortlieb@sandiego.gov

For: CITY OF SAN DIEGO

Joseph Langenberg

CENTRAL CALIFORNIA POWER

5125 NORTH MARTY AVENUE, NO.324
FRESNO CA 93711

(559) 917-5064
Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com

For: Central California Power

Susan Munves

Energy And Green Bldg. Prog. Admin.
CITY OF SANTA MONICA

1212 5TH STREET, FIRST FLOOR
SANTA MONICA CA 90401

(310) 458-8229
susan.munves@smgov.net
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CITIGROUP ENERGY, INC.
2800 POST OAK BLVD., STE. 500
HOUSTON TX 77056

(713) 752-5004
lisa.yoho@citi.com

For: Citigroup Energy, Inc.

Bill Barnes

CLEANTECH AMERICA, INC.

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 277-5455
b.barnes@cleantechamerica.com

For: Cleantech America, Inc.

L. Jan Reid

COAST ECONOMIC CONSULTING
3185 GROSS ROAD

SANTA CRUZ CA 95062

(831) 476-5700
janreid@coastecon.com

For: Aglet Consumer Alliance

Cynthia A. Brady

Senior Counsel

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GROUP INC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY IL 00000-0000

(312) 704-8518
cynthia.brady@constellation.com

For: Constellation Energy Group Inc

R. Thomas Beach

Principal Consultant

CROSSBORDER ENERGY

2560 NINTH STREET, SUITE 213A
BERKELEY CA 94710-2557

(510) 649-9790

tomb@crossborderenergy.com

For: California Wind Energy Assn/California
Cogeneration Council/Large-scale Solar
Assn/Solar Alliance

CLEAN POWER MARKETS, INC.

PO BOX 3206

LOS ALTOS CA 94024

For: CLEAN POWER MARKETS, INC.

Steven F. Greenwald

MARK J. FUMIA; VIDHYA PRABHAKARAN
Attorney At Law

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

stevegreenwald@dwt.com

For: NewBerry Geothermal, LLC

Jeffrey P. Gray

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533

(415) 276-6500

jeffgray@dwt.com

For: CalpinePowerAmerica-CA, LLC/Firends of
Kirkwood Association

Larry F. Eisenstat

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

1825 EYE STREET, NW

WASHINGTON DC 20006

(202) 420-2200

For: CPV Renewable Energy Company, LLC

Richard Lehfeldt

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

1825 EYE STREET, NW

WASHINGTON DC 20006

(202) 420-2200

For: CPV Renewable Energy Company, LLC

Ronald M. Cerniglia
Director- National Advocacy
DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
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DURHAM C. MCCORMICK

DAVIS WRIGHT & TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6568

vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com

For: Lakeview Light & Power, Lakeview Green
Energy, Inc., LL&P Wind Energy, Inc.

Salle E. Yoo

STEVEN GREENWALD

Attorney At Law

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533

(415) 276-6564

salleyoo@dwt.com

For: Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

Gregory S.G. Klatt

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 961-3002

klatt@energyattorney.com

For: Alliance for Retail Energy Markets/ APS
Energy Services/ Western Power Trading Forum

Jane E. Luckhardt

Attorney At Law

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 520-5348
jluckhardt@downeybrand.com

For: Sacramento Municipal Utility District

Dan L. Carroll

Attorney At Law

DOWNEY BRAND, LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 444-1000
dcarroll@downeybrand.com

For: Mountain Utilities

Greggory L. Wheatland

R0602012 LIST

40 COLUMBINE DRIVE
GLENMONT NY 12077-2966
(518) 439-2195
ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com
For: Direct Energy Services, LLC

Daniel W. Douglass

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 961-3001

douglass@energyattorney.com

For: Direct Access Customer Coalition, Alliance For
Retail Energy Markets,Energy America,
LLC,Commerce Energy, Inc., Agent for Royal Bank of
Scotland, PLC

Douglas K. Kerner

CHASE B. KAPPEL

Attorney At Law

ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS, LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905

(916) 447-2166

dkk@eslawfirm.com

For: Independent Energy Producers
Association/Sierrra Pacific Industries

Carolyn Kehrein

Energy Management Services
ENERGY USERS FORUM
2602 CELEBRATION WAY
WOODLAND CA 95776
(530) 668-5600
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com

For: Energy Users Forum

James Woodruff

FIRST SOLAR, INC.

1055 E. COLORADO BLVD., FIFTH FLOOR
PASADENA CA 91106

(626) 240-4676
James.Woodruff@firstsolar.com

For: First Solar
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(916) 447-2166
glw@eslawfirm.com
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Attorney At Law
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2600 CAPITAL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905

(916) 447-2166

abb@eslawfirm.com

For: Constellation New Energy, Inc./Praxair
Plainfield, Inc.

Lynn M. Haug

ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS, L.L.P.
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166

Imh@eslawfirm.com

For: Sierra Pacific Power Company

Keith Switzer

Vp Regulatory Affairs

GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY
630 EAST FOOTHILL BLVD.

SAN DIMAS CA 91773-9016

(909) 394-3600 X 780
kswitzer@gswater.com

Suzy Hong

Attorney At Law

GOODIN MACBRIDE SQUERI DAY & LAMPREY
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

shong@goodinmacbride.com

For: Terra-Gen Power, LLC

(561) 304-5720
garson_knapp@fpl.com

Standish O'Grady

FRIENDS OF KIRKWOOD ASSOCIATION
31 PARKER AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

(415) 591-7701

sho@ogrady.us

Chris Leveriza

GLACIAL ENERGY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
chris.leveriza@glacialenergy.vi
For: Glacial Energy
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GREEN POWER INSTITUTE

2039 SHATTUCK AVE.,, SUITE 402
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 644-2700

gmorris@emf.net

For: Green Power Institute

Randall W. Hardy

HARDY ENERGY CONSULTING
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY WA 00000-0000
(206) 264-0224
rhardy@hardyenergy.com

For: Hardy Energy Consulting

Jeanne B. Armstrong

GOODIN MACBRIDE SQUERI DAY & LAMPREY
LLP

505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com

Tam Hunt

HUNT CONSULTING
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(805) 705-1352
tam.hunt@gmail.com

For: FIT Coalition / Community Environmental
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JChamberlin@LSPower.com
For: LS Power Associates, L.P.
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EMAIL ONLY
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jleslie@luce.com

For: Coral Power L.L.C./Shell Energy No. America.
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jeremy.weinstein@pacificorp.com

For: PacifiCorp
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